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FINDINGS OF FAGT AND CON

This matter comes before the Ueputy Zoning Commissioner am &

for that proporty known as 5106 Forge Road, located

Petition for Variance

The Patition was

in the Ferry Hall area of northeastern Baltimore County.

homas L. and Linda G. Raincs. Tho

Filed by the osners of the property.

clion 1802.0.C.1 of the Baltimors County

Pot it ioners soek relief from

(B.C.2.k.) te permil a buildable lot With a width of

Zom it Hequla

and rear

¢ in lheu of the minimn roquired 150 feet, and a front

n licu of the required 50 feet for both.

gard selback of 85 foet each i
fhe subjeet property and relief requested are more particularly described
sn the plan cubmitted inte evidence ag bot itioner's Exhibit 1.

Appoaring om behalf of the Potition were Thoma and Linda Reines,

re o Protestants present.
property owners. There we e o

bjoct property consists of 43,124

Test imony revealed that the

1t 40 acres. more or less, coned D.K. 1. The Potitioners are
senieas o Asvelonina the property with o single family dwelling in accor-
smce Wit Fetitioner's Exhibit 1. The property 1@ roughly F-shaped witn
. Luth acrome the rear property hine of 301.37 fect and a width across
wte front property Line of 11A.4 feel. The property is also served by &
\0-foot pashandic drive eading in a soutnorly direction to Forge Road-

¢ also severely sloped.

lar chape, the property

@ .
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for the property located st 5106 rum Rd, Baltimore, MD 21128
T

ith a minime vidth of 136.4, & front
T tn Liea or vt required

1852.3.6.1
155 fees 80 Fu. and 9 Ft. raspoctively.

oo Zonmat
Pracscn e

1. ‘Althéugh the total width of our panhandle lat s 300 feat,
the bullding envelope nrea is limited to a front line videh

2. Because of the sloping topography S5 B proposed buildinj
Pions it ia mecensary that we tequest n minimum 45 foot TEont
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Duo to the irregular shape of the ot and topographic constraints, th
reliof requested in necessary in order to develop the property as proposed.

An aren variance may be granted whero strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

hic proparty. Melean v. Soley, 270 Wd. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner mist mec’ the following:

1) shatber strict cowplisnce with requirenant uould
unreasonably prevent tho use of the proporty for a

Roipoea o Randar coeformmnc umecessarily
burdensame;

2)  whother the grant would do suhsunuul injustice

to applicant as well as other

aistict o et ther o leaser celara
vd Tor would 3ive mbstanclal Felief; and

3) | vhather feUist can be geanted in euch Zashion
That the epicit of the ordinance will bo cbse and
public safety and velfare secured.

Mndorson v. Bd. of Bppoals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Wd. App. 28
o748,

It iz cloar from the tostisony that if the variance is granted,
such uce, au proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.2.R.
and will ot result in any injury to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence pr

nted,

it s clear tnat practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result

if the variance is not granted. It has been established that spocial

circumstances or conditions exist that are pecullar to the land or struc-

ture which ia the subjoct of this variance request and that the require-

ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
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of the la.d due to the spacial conditions unigue to this particular parcol.

In addition, the variance requested will mot cause any injury to the pub-

lic heaith, safety or general welfare. Further, the granting of the Peti-
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Thomes & Linda Raines

Randol Ct
Baltimore, MD 21237

5106 Forge Rd
Baltimore, HD 211728

r

timore, MD 21128

Zoning description for 3106 Forge Rd

Flection District- 11 Councilmanie Dimtrict- 5

Beginning at & point on the north side of Forge Rd whi
30 ft wide at & distance of 300 ft eant of the centerline of
the nearest improved intersecting strest Randall Ave which im
40 ft wide. As recorded in Deed Liber 8522, Follo:226

i centex of UM Forge Rod at the beginning of t

Innt by deed "dated B anll "7 71951 ‘ad recorded e emorta ‘ot

Baltimore County In Liber G.L. %5 083 folin 72 wan tonveyed by Whiteleld

Davenport sud Lesits E. Davenpori to Reed C. Johmton and wife, thence leaving

said pisce of besiming e the ceuter of aaid rond e rimning and binding revecrely
“the

.52 foot line

d 2 mimiten 00 seconda Fant
Soed (orcommgonty Eu’m:.'m' 39 degeeen 70 mimiten 00 noconds East 473. sz! l:;:
In seid deed), cetarring this dencription ridian of

to the mes
00 raconds Vert 473,52 fest o the end

O e (S RcbmroS densecn 70 mirmten
o ek ine. of 'tha ovement toned deed, thence. It ndtog reveraeiy o
said €th line (2) Worth B4 degreen W minites w ﬂ(ulﬂl Mll 301237 feet to the end
of the Sth iine of the al mad side ll road 15
e homce rtmiing wed hiiog, reversely on' the 5 Tine of muid deed niso on
the vesternmost side of said rosd vith the lll! thereof in th Ht.’!(l entitled
e, (3 Soath 05 degease 70 mimten 00 seconds bart .30 Temt to_the end of the

LenSine ‘of the hecelmmentioned derd, thence leaving naid 15 oot rosd and binding
reversely on the &th 1 a part of the 1d deed two followi
couesen and distances, viz:(4) South A4 deprees &0 minu!

the Trd i of the aforesatd dond wnd sumivg for e ines of division thes the
ch

whil parcel now being described in a he 2 folloving
N Tur (61 South 5 dexrees 40 mimten 00 oo, West 11840
(7) 'South 03 drarcen 20 minutes Im recouds Bast 32779 feet :
ntery f the nbove ed and er
o hente. romming vl Bindiny revermel ¥ matd firat ine and nloo in

rt
the "or.': Iuml (8 et T3 enrers 50 iraten O seconds est 24.57
Feet to the place of begirm!

#31>

tionor'a request Ls In strict harsony with tho spirit and Intent of the
B.C.2.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hoaring on this Petition held, and for the reasons given abovo, the
variance requested should bo granted.

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore county this /(™ doy of April. 1994 thal the Petition for
Variance sceking relief from Section 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulaticna (B.C.Z.R.) to permit @ bulldable lot with a width of
138.4 feet in lieu of the minimum required 150 feet, and a front and rear
yard setback of 45 feet cach in lieu of the required 50 feet for both, for
a proposed dwelling in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

hovever, Potitionors ar~ heroby made aware that pro-

cecding at this time is at iheir own risk until such
ke e ke 0-dey appolla order

process from
tover reason, this Order is
Soniess, Wk sit iLd Goeried Tarein SBatl e ressiied:

TINOY 000
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™K :bde for Baltimore County
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Suite 113 Courthemse
400 Washimgton
MD 21201

Aprtn 11

Mok fre. Thomas L. aines
4 Bandol Cour
Baltinore, Marvland 21237

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E of the c/1 of Randall Avenue
11th Election District - 5un iImanic Dis

Thomas 1. Rainex, el ux - PoL it ionorn
Case No. 94-311-A

rict

Doar Mr. & Mrs. Rainen:

abova-cape IS0 plonse (ind a of the decision rondered in the
Fimi mattos o Fetition for Varianto ha poar granted in

accordance with the attached Ordor
i tho ovent any party (inds the decision rondored in unfmior-

sax Eile an aper 1 o the
lhiklv {38 oy of tha tote B Tie

ars sppesl, pleass sontact the sont
Innngmnl office at 87-3191.

Vory truly yours,

latooco

TINOTHY M. KOTROCO
™K:bin

2

for Baltimors County

Meewet: RoO018180
- 240y n— 4313
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L Bt Couny Goremmess
of Zoving Adminisration
(]r(tcﬂlmlllﬂ Mmlnll'lhn Offcs o Zoni Miieyion
@ Ill'ﬂﬂwﬁm
111 West Chesapeake Avenuc “Towson, MD 21204 410 873383
Towson MD 0204 ay-3Bl-A A aU3I-A

DUE DATE: CLOSING DATE or HEARING DATE

woIcE

Thomas and Linda Raines
4 Bandol T -
Baltimors, Maryland 21237 eeepepar o gemaral circulation in tha Coumsty.
Thts office will emmure thet the lopél regiiramnts for posting aad
ieceision ire setistied: Hooeeer. ihe pOLiticese 1s rocpessible fe
Aated vith these requiremsets.
CASE WOWBER/PROJECT NANE: 94-311-A PRV WILL B8 SR AS FOLLOWS:

(1) Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s) @ $60.00/set = $60.00 Due® 1y e et Sl be scossesd and paid to this offics st the
¢

3 Biling for loml sbvectisieg,
-a—uu-.-m-ulnnn to the nevepeger.

- Or 30818 Osomm.
nt, wo ask that you make use of the following waiver)

CASE NUNBER/PROJECT NANE: 34-311-A

Roturned Zoning Notice Sign and Post Set(s).
- -
BATE Tor DON

“Amount Due waived upon return setis).
e e Ehie form with Tou-

‘Bakimore
I Zoning Administration and femMNo: & 3/ (J'ﬂf)
= County Office Buiding.
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. : Dear Ms. Minson:
This offce has reviewed the refiereaced itm snd we have 00 chjection 1

W-:———--mm--ummv,qsum

mwus—ln«amuﬂnwm-uq—a-

“Thank you for the opportunisy %0 review this isem.
truly:
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‘and Developmert Management 1 B [ G
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woTIcE OF HEARING Tousow MD 2101 (4109 087-s353
Mareh 11, 1994
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o 10 o ity e B, 1110, gt b o S, Brled 24

13, 088 Gt 0 Bingin o, een, Ryt 204 Fllen
T g s Thomes 1. Baizee

Bultimee, -um.u 21237
o R 34:311h, Ttee o 3

Thomas L. Rained. et wr.
Pt ition for vectance”
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Dear Me. and Nes. Rasnes:
Werkanes to sl for o Dol ible Jot with o alatem obfth of 13-4 funt, & frmt sottesk of 5 Bt et 4 The toaing Plane Mvisory Committes (IN) has reviewd the plans
roar -t etk of 45 vt 1n Liow of tn puyuioad 130 fout, 3 fout, @ 30 Sunt reavtivaly. Snitted with U dovs celerencel putition n-nunmu—n-
lowing egency are mot i to.indicate the. sppropeiatenses of
~y -1-' action requested, Tat.vo sapure that skl parcieny i zonirg

‘commissicner, sttorney -l/ﬂl‘ ‘the petitioner, are made avere
Scblons. Wiih EeSie] to (he prepoacd dnprovammats thet mey Uave & bearioy

on this cese,
lz‘l Eaclosed are all coments submitted thus far from the mesbers of IAC
thet offer or remest inforsstim on your petitios. = 1f ssfiticesl
1 comments ars received from other mesbers of TAC, I will forvard
o et infocastive wilL be placed in the

e apiea you. Otherwise, asy comment thet
Biroser hearing file. This petition wes accepted for filing om Pebruary 10,
1954, and & hearing was acheduled sccordingly.

The following

_ml_n—‘lullﬁ #IE Tiling mm

1. The director of Ioning Administration snd Development Rensgemsnt

tereby sessoned soning attormers who
of filisg petitions thet oomply with
11 sapecta Tof the, moming Fepis aoa patitions filing
requirements can file thlr potitions with this office without
the necessity of & prelininary review by soning persoansl.
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A DATE: 03/25/94

50 Off100 of Plamaisg end Yoaing has o commsats on the following petitioa(s)i’
Ivem Bos. 299, 208, 312, @, 319, 321 end 322,

If there should be ey further guestions or Af this effice om provids eBdiciemal
information, m—mum_nhﬁunm‘m—l-

Gentlemen:
to your request, the Tefersmosd property has been surveyed
by this Buresu -lh-mum-—y.nom.ﬂm»
m-m.ﬁmm:mn—ma-m
7. The Fize Prevention Buresu DO comments at this tims. FOR THE

FOCsouTig Tr SNBERS: 312, $13, 31, 317, 316, 315 e 393,

]

ZADM

| REVIRER: LY. SOSERT P. SAURBALD
i Pire Provention, POME 887-4801, NS-1103F
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9131 Liberty Road ZONING COMMISSTONER

OF BALTINORE couNTY
PETITIONER :
111 West Chisay (@10) 557335 RANDY L. COHER
Towsom, A 2
wacen 71,
BNTRY OF AvpEARANCE
Please enter the appeacance of the People‘s Counsel Ln the above
in
captioned matter. Notice should be seat of any heariss dates or oth
855115, T proceedings In this matcer and of the passage of any preliatnary or
Forge Rond final Orter.
Vian for Variance
. Raines:

aro copies of coments received from the Departent of

Environmental Fiotection and Resource Hanagement on March 21, 1994 for
re

the above- d case.

any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at

1t th
B57-3391.

Raom 47, Courth

Charlotte Minton 400 Washington Avenue

Enclosure
. /
I WEREBY CERTIFY THAT on th aspor_Mugd 1o
of the foregolng Eatry of Aspearance vas sailed to Newco A. Willlams, Fequire,

700 Court Towers, 210 Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, M) 21204,
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